1	[Approval of the MOU between the San Francisco Police Department and the San Francisco Housing Authority for additional police services.]
3	
4	Resolution approving the Memorandum of Understanding between the San Francisco
	Police Department and the San Francisco Housing Authority for additional police
5	services in designated Housing Authority Developments.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Various Housing Authority Developments are entirely within the
8	boundaries of the City and County of San Francisco and are located on streets owned by the
9	City and County of San Francisco; and
10	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department is required to furnish or cause to be
11	furnished to the tenants of such public housing developments police services of the same
12	character and extent as are furnished, without a service fee, to other dwellings and inhabitants
13	in the City and County of San Francisco; and,
14	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department provides public law enforcement
15 16	services in the City and County of San Francisco, which includes Housing Authority
	Developments; and,
17	WHEREAS, The Housing Authority has experienced various levels of crime, including
18	drug and gang problems, at its Authority Housing Developments; and
19	WHEREAS, It is the common goal of the San Francisco Police Department and the
20	Housing Authority to provide a supplemental law enforcement program to reduce crime and
21	fear of crime in the Housing Authority Developments; and
22	WHEREAS, For the purpose of achieving such common goal, the Housing Authority
23	has requested the San Francisco Police Department to provide supplemental law
24	enforcement community policing services to certain of its Authority-owned, and annually
25	

1	identified Housing Developments, over and above the law enforcement services provided to
2	the public generally, for the period of two years starting July 1, 2006 and ending on June 30,
3	2008; and
4	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department is willing to make available, for a
5	fee of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) a year, trained San Francisco Police Department
6	personnel to provide supplemental law enforcement community policing services dedicated to
7	designated Housing Authority Developments; now, therefore, be it
8	RESOLVED, That Board hereby approves the Memorandum of Understanding
9	between the San Francisco Police Department and the San Francisco Housing Authority for
10	supplemental law enforcement for the period of two years, starting July 1, 2006 and ending
11	June 30, 2008, for the fee of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) a year.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	